102319771		IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark Off		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the att	ached original documents or copy thereo		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):       D	Name: SPF	dress of receiving party(ies) RAY DYNAMICS, LTD. ess:		
3. Nature of conveyance:	_			
<ul> <li>☑ Assignment</li> <li>□ Merger</li> <li>□ Security Agreement</li> <li>□ Change of Name</li> </ul>	Street Address: <u>108 Bolte Lane</u>			
□ Other	City: <u>St. Clair</u>	<u>air_</u> State: <u>Missouri_</u> Zip: <u>63077_</u>		
Execution Date: <u>December 4, 2002</u> .	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		of applications and patents		
Name: <u>MCKEE, VOORHEES &amp; SEASE,</u> Attn: Kirk M. Hartung	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 □ Enclosed [Please charge any deficiency or credit			
Internal Address:		nent to Deposit Account No. 26-0084]		
Street Address: <u>801 Grand, Suite 3200</u> .	Authorized to be charged to deposit account     8. Deposit account number: 26-0084			
City: <u>Des Moines</u> State: <u>IA</u> Zip: <u>50309-2721</u>		y of this page if paying by deposit account)		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat the original document. <u>KIRK M. HARTUNG</u> Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including coverage	C. Linkur Signature	December 4, 2002		
Total number of pages including cover				

L

12/04/02

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, VECTOR CORPORATION, an Iowa corporation, having an address of 675 44<sup>th</sup> Street, Marion, Iowa 52302-3800, owner by assignment recorded at reel 011500, frame 0636 recorded on April 19, 2001, of all right, title and interest in the invention or improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. <u>09/794,605</u>, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the 27<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2001, entitled IMPROVED POWDER APPLICATOR FOR CONTINUOUS COATING MACHINE; and WHEREAS, SPRAY DYNAMICS, LTD., a Missouri corporation, having an address of

108 Bolte Lane, St. Clair, Missouri 63077, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged), Vector Corporation, by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto Spray Dynamics, Ltd., the full and exclusive right, in and to the said application described above and the right to recover for past infringement, with the Letters Patent to be issued from said application being held and enjoyed by the said Spray Dynamics, Ltd., for their use and benefit, and for their legal representatives, successors or assigns to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent is granted.

VECTOR CORPORATION Gerald R. Zahradník, President

DEC 12/04/02	. 4.2002 1 WED 11:12	1:40AM VE FAI 51528614	CTOR CORPORATION	VOORHEES &	SEASE	N0.196	P.3/3 <b>141003</b>
	-	i					
шр. т Э		Į					
		į					
S	TATE OF IC	) AWC					
		) s	Ś				
· C	OUNTY OF	)(					

On this  $\frac{4^{m}}{2}$  day of  $\frac{1}{2}$  day of  $\frac{1}{2}$ , 2002, before me a Notary Public, in and for the state aforesaid, appeared Gerald R. Zahradnik, to me personally known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Witness my hand and scal the day and year law above given.

IOLENE K. PALMER Commission Number 132106 My Commission Expires Notatly Public -9-05 **Commission Expires** 

**RECORDED: 12/09/2002**